AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO
TO AGREEMENT
WITH
GRP2 UNIFORMS INC. DBA KEYSTONE UNIFORMS OC

This Amendment Number Two (“Amendment”) is made and entered inio this 23rd day of
April, 2018 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City™), and GRP2 UNIFORMS INC., a Caiifornia corporation BBA KEYSTONE
UNIFORMS OC (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on June 24, 2016 for the
purchase of City staff uniforms (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of one (1) year, with the
option to extend the Agreament for four (4) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant previously extended the term of the Agreement through
June 23, 2018; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire fo extend the term for one (1) year, through
June 23, 2019. :

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreemsnt shall be extended through June 23, 2019.

2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this
Amendment shail remain in full force and effect.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by and through their respective autharized officers, as of the date first written above.
CITY OF COSTA MESA

%ﬁ d /%%M@ate; 6/37/ /&
P\CTy Manager g&ﬂm% 7 1

CONSULTANT
B : Date: é\i QMM%
ignature

Stnced NaYiidad

STAL Natuidad | Manaqe-

GRP2 Uniforms Inc. DBA Keysione Uniforms OC
Amendment Two

Rev. 11-16




ATTEST:

&m Q’rﬂ/’/l— Date: 5“ 7“[%

City Clerk Y

APPROV, TO FORM:

e

Date: _ 0 5,,/02 ]/

City AtfofHey <

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Date: 4/2@//(

Risk M#&n&gement

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

’%EQ/L Date: ‘-{/7 ¢t /I g

Project Mana

DEP NTAL APPROVAL

{ == Date: % Za/ 18
Economic ghd Development Services
Director

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

Date: ‘r/ / / /¥

,Anterim Finance Director

GRP2 Uniforms Inc. DBA Keystone Uniforms OC
Amendment Two

Rev. 11-16



